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Dermatology – Hollowware
Dermatologie – Hohlware
Dermatología – Hueco
Dermatologie – Creuse
Dermatologia – Hollowware



für Kinder 

for children 

pour enfants 

para niños 

per bambini 

für Erwachsene

for adults

pour adultes

para adultos

per adulti

20-300-00

Child size with silicone coating 
Kindergrößesize mit Silikonbeschichtung
Tamaño infantil con revestimiento de silicona
Taille de l'enfant avec revêtement en silicone
Formato del bambino con rivestimento in silicone

Adult size with silicone coating 
Erwachsene Größe mit Silikonbeschichtung
Tamaño adulto con revestimiento de silicona
Taille adulte avec revêtement de silicone
Dimensione adulta con rivestimento in silicone 

20-301-00 20-302-00 20-303-00

Manches en plomb
Manos de plomo
Bleihände
Lead hands

Mani di piombo
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Gavin Miller



Martin-Ideal Nail Drill

Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3

Feldheim

Finger- und Zehenkompressorium

Tourniquet for fingers and toes

Tourniquet pour doigts des mains et pieds

Tourniquete para los dedos de manos y piés

Compressorio per dita di mano e piede

Radolf

13.5 cm - 5 ¼"

20-305-01 20-305-02 20-305-03

20-304-00

10 cm - 4"20-306-10

20-307-13

Anvil
12.5 cm - 5"20-308-12

Instruments à ongles

Instrumente für Finger- und Zehennägel
Nail instruments 

Instrumentos parauñas

Strumenti Nail
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Set consisting:

Nail drill

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3

20-305-01

20-305-02

20-305-03



Kilner

15 cm - 6"

20-315-15

17 cm  - 6 ¾"

 

 
Sägeblatt allein
Blade only

lLam eu ee s
Hoja sola

Lama sola

Walton

16 cm - 6 ¼"

20-309-17 20-310-17

 
Sägeblatt allein
Blade only

Hoja sola

Lama sola

20-311-16 20-312-16

 

 

Sägeblatt allein
Blade only 

Lame seule
Hoja sola

Lama sola

20-313-17 20-314-17

Fingerringsägen

Scies pour couper des bagues 

Finger ring saw

Sierras para abrir anillos 

Anello dito sega

Crochets
Ganchos
Häkchen
Hook lets

Hook lascia

17 cm  - 6 ¾"
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Ferris Stone

lLam eu ee s



Curettes pour les lupus
Curetas para lupus

Lupuslö el
Lupus curettes

Curette lupus

Fox

Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3 Fig. 4

3 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 5 mm Ø 6 mm Ø

Wolff

Fig. 6

Vidal

14 cm 5 ½"

20-318-22
14 cm - 5 ½"20-319-14 20-320-14 20-321-14 20-322-14

20-323-14 20-324-14 20-325-14 20-326-14 20-327-14 20-328-14 14 cm - 5 ½"
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Fig. 5Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3 Fig. 4



2 mm Ø 3 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 5 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 7 mm Ø

Keyes

Fig. 4

5 mm Ø

Fig. 5

6 mm Ø

Fig. 6

7 mm Ø

Fig. 7

8 mm Ø

Fig. 1

2 mm Ø

Fig. 2

3 mm Ø

Fig. 3

4 mm Ø

20-329-12

Keyes

Griff, allein

Handle, only

Manche, seul

Mango, solo

Manico, solo

Aufsätze

Tips

Pointes

Puntas

Testine Holth

9 cm - 3 ½" 
2 mm

Hautstanze

Punch

Poinçon

Punzón

Punzone

Keyes

5 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 7 mm Ø2 mm Ø 3 mm Ø 4 mm Ø

20-337-12

20-343-12

20-344-09

Trépans
Trépanos
Trephinen
Trephines

Carotatrici

12 cm - 4 ¾"20-330-12 20-331-12 20-332-12 20-333-12 20-334-12 20-335-12

12 cm - 4 ¾”20-338-12 20-339-12 20-340-12 20-341-12 20-342-12

12 cm - 4 ¾"
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Keyes

Set consisting:20-336-00

20-343-12       Handle

                       Tips 20-337-12 to 20-342-12

20-336-00       Holding plate



Tire-comédons
Saca-comedones

Komedonen instrumente
Comedone extractors

Estrattori comedone

821

Unna

14 cm - 5 ½"

Unna Saalfeld

10 cm - 4"

Saalfeld Schamberg Katsch

20-345-22 20-346-22 20-347-22

20-348-22 20-349-22 20-350-22

14 cm - 5 ½"

14 cm - 5 ½" 10 cm - 4" 14 cm - 5 ½"



Cheatle

27 cm - 10 ¾"

20-352-22

Rogge

23 cm - 9"

20-353-22

20 cm - 8"

30 cm - 12"

20-354-22

20-355-22

Pinces à stérilisation – pinces à déchets

Sterilisierzangen – Abfallzangen 
Sterilizing forceps - waste forceps

Pinzasde estéilización - pinzasde basuras 

Sterilizzazione pinza - pinza rifiuti

20 cm - 8"

20-351-22

Pinza para abrir botellas de infusión
Infusionsflaschenönungszange
Forceps to open infusion bottles

Pince pour ouvrir des bouteilles d’infusion
Pinze per aprire le bottiglie di infusione
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Hiveport

Rogge



Sterilizing forceps and pins – forceps with lid
Sterilisierzangen – Sterilisierklammern – Kappenzangen

Pinzas y cadres de estérilización – combinación tapa/pinza
Pinces à stérilisation – pinces en boîtiers avec couvercles

Sterilizzazione pinze e perni - pinze con coperchio

Universal
20 cm- 8"

28 cm - 11"

20-356-20

20-356-28

20-357-20

20-357-28

Bunt

12 cm - 4 ¾"20-358-14
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Mayo

12 cm - 4 ¾"20-359-12

14 cm - 5 ½"20-359-14

16 cm - 6 ¼"20-359-16

Forceps Jar - Fig. 1

Ø 30 x 90 mm

Ø 50 x 175 mm

Ø 75 x 175 mm

21-235-00

21-238-00

21-241-00

Ø 50 x 100 mm

Ø 75 x 100 mm

Ø 100 x 175 mm

21-236-00

21-239-00

21-242-00

Ø 50 x 130 mm

Ø 75 x 130 mm

Ø 100 x 200 mm

21-237-00

21-240-00

21-243-00

Forceps Jar - Fig. 2

25 cm - 9 ¾”21-244-25

32 cm - 12 ½”21-244-32
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Nadel-Sterilisierkästen
Sterilizing trays for needles 

Cajas de estérilización para agujas 
Boîtes à  stérilisation des aiguilles 
Vassoi di sterilizzazione per gli aghi

62 mm Ø x 15 mm

gelochte Innendose, 18/8 rostfrei

perforated insert, 18/8 stainless steel

insert perforé, 18/8 inoxydable

inserto perforado, 18/8 inoxidable

scatola interna forata, 18/8 inossidabil

50.0 mm x 25.0 mm x 4.5 mm

65.0 mm x 42.0 mm x 8.0 mm

75.0 mm x 25.0 mm x 4.5 mm

18/8 rostfrei  gelocht

18/8  stainless steel perforated

18/8 inoxydable perforé

18/8 inoxidable perforado

18/8 inossidabile perforato

20-365-50

20-365-65

20-365-75 gelochte Innendose, ungelochte Außendose, 18/8 rostf rei

perforated insert, outer case not perforated, 18/8 stainless steel

insert perforé, boîtier non perforé, 18/8 inoxydable

inserto perforado, caja no perfo rada, 18/8 inoxidable

scatola interna forata, scatolo esterna non forata, inossidabile 18/8

65 mm Ø x 17 mm20-366-65

20-366-62

150 mm x 95 mm x 13 mm20-367-15

150 mm x 95 mm x 13 mm

18/8 rostfrei 
18/8 stainless steel 

18/8 inoxydable 
18/8 inoxidable 

18/8 inossidabile 

Deckel ungelocht, Boden gelocht
Cover not perforated, bottom perforated

Couvercle non perforé, boîtier perforé
Tapa no perforado, caja perforado

Coperchio non perforato, fondo pe rforato

20-370-1520-369-1520-368-15

Boden und Deckel perforiert, 18/8 Edelstahl

base and cover perforated, 18/8 stainless steel

base et couvercle perforés, acier inoxydable 18/8

base y tapa perforada, acero inoxidable 18/8

base e coperchio forati, acciaio inossidabile 18/8

Boden perforiert

base perforated

base perforés

base perforada

base forati

base not perforated

Basis nicht perforiert

base no perforada

base non perforée

base non perforata

Sauerbruch Needle Sterilization Tub

Sauerbruch

Sauerbruch
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Boîtes diverses
Contenedore s varios  

Verschiedene Behälter
Dierent containers

Contenitori dierenti

10.75 l 165 mm Ø x 60 mm

11.00 l 175 mm Ø x 70 mm

12.00 l 220 mm Ø x 80 mm

13.00 l 240 mm Ø x 110 mm

14.50 l 275 mm Ø x 115 mm

16.00 l 290 mm Ø x 125 mm

16.00 l 310 mm Ø x 120 mm

18.50 l 345 mm Ø x 125 mm

11.00 l 380 mm Ø x 130 mm

Schüsseln und Laborschalen, matt, 18/8 rostfrei

Bowls, tarnished, 18/8  stainless steel

Coupoles, depoli, 18/8 inoxydable
Palanganas, 18/8 inoxidable

Scodelle, inossidabile 18/8

0.05 l 40 m m Ø x 19 mm

0.07 l 61 mm Ø x 30 mm

0.14 l 80 mm Ø x 40 mm

0.35 l 116 mm Ø x 50 mm

0.45 l 128 mm Ø x 55 mm

0.70 l 147 mm Ø x 65 mm

Nierenschalen, matt, 18/8 rostfrei
Kidney bowls, tarnished, 18/8 stainless steel

Haricots, depoli, 18/8 inoxydable
Riñoneras, 18/8 inoxidable
Baccinella reniforme, 18/8 inossidabile

20-371-16

20-371-17

20-371-22

20-371-24

20-371-27

20-371-29

20-371-31

20-371-34

20-371-38

20-372-40

20-372-61

20-372-80

20-372-11

20-372-12

20-372-14

20-373-15

20-373-17

20-373-20

20-373-25

20-373-27

Ø 150 mm

Ø 170 mm

Ø 200 mm

Ø 250 mm

Ø 300 mm

Lotion Bowl Galipot

Kidney Tray

21-247-15

21-247-18

21-247-20

21-247-25

150 mm

180 mm

200 mm

250 mm

300 mm21-247-30

Kidney Tray With Lid

Round top edges

20-374-15

20-374-17

20-374-20

20-374-25

20-374-27

Ø 150 mm

Ø 170 mm

Ø 200 mm

Ø 250 mm

Ø 300 mm

Kidney Tray

Straight / flat edges
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Boîtes diverses
Contenedore s varios  
Verschiedene Behälter
Dierent containers

Contenitori dierenti

95 mm Ø x 60 mm20-379-95

95 mm Ø x 60 mm

105 mm Ø x 60 mm

120 mm Ø x 120 mm

160 mm Ø x 140 mm

20-381-95

20-381-10

20-381-12

20-381-16

Cotton Jar

25 ml

50 ml

21-170-25

21-170-50

21-170-75

Medicine Cup

Graduated

75 ml

21-192-00

21-196-00

21-200-00

21-193-00

21-197-00

21-201-00

21-194-00

21-198-00

21-202-00

21-204-00

21-195-00

21-199-00

21-203-00

21-205-00

Dressing Jar With Lid
Ø 80 x 60 mm

Ø 100 x 100 mm

Ø 150 x 100 mm

Ø 80 x 80 mm

Ø 120 x 80 mm

Ø 150 x 150 mm

Ø 100 x 60 mm

Ø 120 x 100 mm

Ø 180 x 150 mm

Ø 200 x 200 mm

Ø 100 x 80 mm

Ø 120 x 120 mm

Ø 180 x 180 mm

Ø 240 x 2400 mm

Sputumbecher, matt, 18/8 rostfrei
Coupoles, depoli, 18/8 inoxydable

Escupideras, mate, 18/8 inoxidable

Sputacchiera, 18/8 inossidabile

Sputum mugs, tarnished, 18/8 stainless steel 

Wattedosen mit Knopfde ckel,  18/8 rostfrei

Boítes à pansements avec couvercle, 18/8 inoxydable
Dispensadores  de algodón, 18/8 inoxidable

Dispensori di cottone, 18/8 inossidabile

Dressing jars with cover, 18/8 stainless steel
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Urinals And Bed Pans
Urinale und Pfannen
Orinales y sartenes

Urinoirs Et Bassins De Lit
Orinatoi e letti

21-206-00

Urinal Jug

21-207-00

Male Urinal

21-208-00

Female Urinal

21-213-00

Bed Pan

21-209-00

21-210-00

Bed Pan

Ø 235 mm

Ø 320 mm

21-211-00

21-212-00

Bed Pan

Ø 235 mm

Ø 320 mm

21-214-00

American pattern

Bed Pan

350 x 290 x 90.5 mm 21-215-00

21-216-00

Bed Pan With Lid

305 x 235 mm

355 x 290 mm

21-217-00

21-218-00

Bed Pan With Lid And Handle

305 x 235 mm

355 x 290 mm
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Cups, Buckets, Measuring Jugs
Tassen, Eimer, Messbecher
Copas, Cucharones, Jarras De Medición
Tasses, seaux, pots à mesurer
Tazze, secchi, brocche di misurazione

21-160-00

21-162-00

21-161-00

21-163-00

Jug

0.25 L

1.00 L

0.50 L

2.00 L

Graduated

21-164-00

21-166-00

21-165-00

21-167-00

Jug With Spot

0.25 L

1.00 L

0.50 L

2.00 L

Graduated

21-168-12

21-168-15

Bucket With Lid

12 L

15 L

21-169-08

21-169-15

21-169-10

Bucket

8 L

15 L

10 L



Plateaux pour instruments, boîtes pour instruments

Instrumententabletts, Instrumentenkästen
Instrument trays, Instrument boxes

Bandejas para instrumentos, cajas para instrumentos

Vassoi per strumenti, scatole strumento
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200 x 100 x 40 mm

200 x 100 x 50 mm

200 x 125 x 50 mm

250 x 150 x 60 mm

230 x 125 x 60 mm

300 x 150 x 60 mm

250 x 125 x 60 mm

505 x 200 x 125 mm

21-364-00 21-364-00

21-365-00 21-365-00

21-366-00 21-366-00

21-369-00 21-369-00

21-367-00 21-367-00

21-370-00 21-370-00

21-368-00 21-368-00

21-371-00 21-371-00

Instruments Box

With handles Without handles

200 mm x 150 mm x 20 mm

240 mm x 160 mm x 30 mm

300 mm x 220 mm x 30 mm

350 mm x 250 mm x 40 mm

400 mm x 300 mm x 40 mm

20-384-20

20-384-24

20-384-30

20-384-35

20-384-40

Instruments Tray

165 mm x 90 mm x 35 mm

200 mm x 100 mm x 50 mm

220 mm x 150 mm x 50 mm

260 mm x 50 mm x 50 mm

305 mm x 205 mm x 50 mm

20-385-16

20-385-20

20-385-22

20-385-26

20-385-30

Instruments Box With Lid

150 x 100 x 50 mm

200 x 100 x 50 mm

220 x 120 x 50 mm

250 x 200 x 50 mm

400 x 300 x 50 mm

240 x 140 x 50 mm

300 x 200 x 50 mm

450 x 300 x 50 mm

200 x 150 x 50 mm

350 x 250 x 50 mm

300 x 250 x 50 mm

450 x 350 x 50 mm

21-279-00

21-280-00

21-281-00

21-284-00

21-288-00

21-282-00

21-285-00

21-289-00

21-283-00

21-287-00

21-286-00

21-290-00

Instruments Tray With Straight Lid
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Sterilization Drums
Sterilisationstrommeln
tambores de esterilización
Tambours De Stérilisation
Tamburi di sterilizzazione

Sterilization Drum

Ø 80 x 80 mm

Ø 190 x 150 mm

Ø 290 x 240 mm

Ø 105 x 120 mm

Ø 190 x 190 mm

Ø 340 x 160 mm

Ø 140 x 140 mm

Ø 240 x 160 mm

Ø 340 x 340 mm

Ø 160 x 120 mm

Ø 240 x 240 mm

Ø 390 x 190 mm

Ø 160 x 150 mm

Ø 290 x 160 mm

Ø 80 x 290 mm

21-220-00

21-221-00

21-222-00

21-223-00

21-224-00

21-225-00

21-230-00

21-226-00

21-231-00

21-227-00

21-232-00

21-228-00

21-233-00

21-229-00

21-234-00

Cajas para esterilización

Sterilizing cases
Sterilisierbehälter

Boîtes de stérilisation 
sterilizzazione casi

402 mm x 158 mm x 112 mm

402 mm x 158 mm x 52 mm

392 mm x 138 mm x 77 mm

392 mm x 138 mm x 32 mm

182 mm x 138 mm x 32 mm

302 mm x 158 mm x 112 mm

302 mm x 158 mm x 52 mm

332 mm x 118 mm x 67 mm

332 mm x 118 mm x 27 mm

162 mm x 118 mm x 27 mm

20-390-40

20-391-40

20-391-39

20-392-39

20-392-18

20-392-30

20-393-30

20-393-33

20-394-33

20-394-16



Brushes
Bürsten

Pinceles
Brosses

Spazzole

831

Brush for hands and nails

21-439-00

21-440-00       210 x 95 mm

12 cm - 4 ¾”

09-145-12

23.5 cm - 9 ¼”

09-145-23

33 cm - 13”

09-145-33
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Oil Spray
Öl-Spray
Spray de aceite
Pulvérisation d'huile
Olio spray

400 ml

21-441-33 21-442-00        5000 ml

21-443-00        4 x 5000 ml
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